Internal Service-Liabil ity and Property 4,663,700                                    

Internal Service-Medical Insurance 36,536,083                                  

County Total  674,345,818$                   

Section 2.   The total appropriation for the 2026 adopted budget of Douglas County is six 

hundred seventy-four million, three hundred forty-five thousand, eight hundred 
eighteen dollars ($674,345,818). 

Section 3.   The above appropriations are by spending agency and may be expended only in 

accordance with Douglas County policies on purchasing and budget latitude. 

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 9th day of December, 2025, in Castle Rock, Douglas